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Reg.
No. Names of Unions. Number of

Members.

223
5

11

105
547
363

4.0
483
938

1099
387
746
692
878
737

1035

INDUSTBIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.
Canterbury Industrial District—continued.

Christchurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar Makers
Christchurch Stage Employees
Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothing - trade

Employees
Christchurch Tailoring Trade
Christchurch Tramway Employees
Homebush Collieries
Lyttelton Casual Wharf Labourers
Lyttelton Merchant Service Guild
Lyttelton Waterside Workers
Bangiora Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks
South Canterbury Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers
South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and Coal-yards Employees ...
Sydenham Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners ...
Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including

Motor Mechanics)
Timaru Carpenters
Timaru Society of Painters and Decorators
Timaru Wharf Labourers ...
United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders of Canterbury
United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill Employees' Society of Canterbury
Waimate Workers

47
45

347

300
282

22
100
25

309
22
19
15
22
73
46
33

386
481
902
372
174
327

28
33
80
59
37
43

Totals ... ... ...Number of Unions, 65 10,052

758
776

1028
1065
214
876
892
221
903
895
89

1081

873
1080
703

1094
1012
1060
854
995
974

Otago and Southland Industrial District—
Bluff Waterside
Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen-mills Employees ...
Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Shipwrights ...
Dunedin and Port Chalmers Upholsteresses
Dunedin and Suburban Drivers
Dunedin and Suburban Farriers
Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical Workers
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers
Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed Drainers
Dunedin and Suburban Betail Soft-goods Employees
Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks
Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including

Brass-finishers, Coppersmiths, and Bange-workers), Cycle and Motor
Mechanics, Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers

Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers, and Aerated Waters
Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade
Dunedin Canister Workers
Dunedin City Corporation Tramway Officials
Dunedin Felt Hatters
Dunedin Gardeners
Dunedin Journalists
Dunedin Local Federated Seamen
Dunedin Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch and Clock Makers, and Kindred

Trades
Dunedin Operative Bootmakers
Dunedin Operative Stonemasons
Dunedin Painters
Dunedin Performing Musicians
Dunedin Printers' Machinists, Bookbinders, Lithographers, and Belated

Trades
Dunedin Betail Chemists' Assistants ...
Dunedin Bope and Twine Spinners
Dunedin Stage Employees ... ...
Dunedin Tailoresses and other Female Clothing-trade Employees
Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees (other than Stage Hands)
Dunedin Trawlers
Dunedin United Furniture Trades (including Wood - carvers, Wood-

working Machinists, and Carpet-planners)
Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters ... ....
Dunedin Waterside Workers

201
484
44
15

208
23
31

115
41

145
155
303

85
17
17
19
19
42
25

583
9

45
71
93

770
647

226
12

194
72
74

1098
1038
711

58
942
735

84

17
19
23

457
57
16

118
99

935
51

370
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