Reg. No.	Names of Unions.	Number of Members.
	INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.	
000	Canterbury Industrial District—continued.	
223	Christohurch Saddlers, Harness and Collar Makers	47 45
5 11	Christchurch Stage Employees Christchurch Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothing - trade	$\begin{array}{c} 45 \\ 347 \end{array}$
105	Employees Christchurch Tailoring Trade	300
547	Christchurch Tramway Employees	282
363	Homebush Collieries	22
40	Lyttelton Casual Wharf Labourers	100
483	Lyttelton Merchant Service Guild	25
$938 \\ 1099$	Lyttelton Waterside Workers	$\frac{309}{22}$
387	Rangiora Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners South Canterbury Bakers and Pastrycooks	$\frac{22}{19}$
746	South Canterbury Bakers and Fastrycooks South Canterbury Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers	15
692	South Canterbury Timber-yards, Sawmills, and Coal-yards Employees	22
878	Sydenham Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	73
737	Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	46
1035	Timaru Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including	33
386	Motor Mechanics) Timaru Carpenters	28
481	Timaru Carpenters	33
902	Timaru Wharf Labourers	80
372	United Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders of Canterbury	59
174	United Millers, Engine-drivers, and Mill Employees' Society of Canterbury	37
327	Waimate Workers	43
	Totals Number of Unions, 65	10,052
	Totals	10,002
	Otago and Southland Industrial District—	
758	Bluff Waterside	201
776	Dunedin and Mosgiel Woollen-mills Employees	484
$1028 \\ 1065$	Dunedin and Port Chalmers United Shipwrights Dunedin and Port Chalmers Upholsteresses	$\begin{array}{c} 44 \\ 15 \end{array}$
214	Dungdin and Subushan Duivara	208
876	Dunedin and Suburban Farriers	23
892	Dunedin and Suburban General Electrical Workers	31-
221	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Butchers	115
903	Dunedin and Suburban Operative Licensed Drainers	41
$\frac{895}{89}$	Dunedin and Suburban Retail Soft-goods Employees Dunedin Bakers and Pastrycooks	$145 \\ 155$
1081	Dunedin Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers (including	303
1001	Brass-finishers, Coppersmiths, and Range-workers), Cycle and Motor	300
	Mechanics, Tinplate and Sheet-metal Workers	
873	Dunedin Brewers, Bottlers, Bottle-washers, and Aerated Waters	85
1080	Dunedin Brush and Broom Trade	$\frac{17}{17}$
$703 \\ 1094$	Dunedin Canister Workers	$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 19 \end{array}$
1012	Dunedin Felt Hatters	19
1060	Dunedin Gardeners	42
854	Dunedin Journalists	25
995	Dunedin Local Federated Seamen	583
974	Dunedin Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch and Clock Makers, and Kindred Trades	9
45	Dunedin Operative Bootmakers	226
71	Dunedin Operative Stonemasons	12 -
93	Dunedin Painters	194~
770	Dunedin Performing Musicians	72
647	Dunedin Printers' Machinists, Bookbinders, Lithographers, and Related	74
1098	Trades Dunedin Retail Chemists' Assistants	17
1038	Dunedin Rope and Twine Spinners	19
711	Dunedin Stage Employees	$\frac{13}{23}$
58	Dunedin Tailoresses and other Female Clothing-trade Employees	$4\overline{57}$
942	Dunedin Theatrical and Shows Employees (other than Stage Hands)	57
735	Dunedin Trawlers	16
84	Dunedin United Furniture Trades (including Wood - carvers, Wood-	118
99	working Machinists, and Carpet-planners) Dunedin United Plumbers and Gasfitters	51 -
935	Dunedin United Plumbers and Gashtters	370
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	